## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1533

- Page 1, line 8, remove "of one percent of gross proceeds"
- Page 1, line 8, remove the overstrike over "the total"
- Page 1, line 9, remove "exceeding one hundred thousand dollars"
- Page 1, line 12, after "proceeds" insert "The tax is"
- Page 1, line 12, remove the overstrike over the overstruck colon
- Page 1, line 13, remove the overstrike over "a."
- Page 1, line 13, after the second "one" insert "One-third of one percent of gross proceeds from electronic pull tabs.
  - b. One"
- Page 1, line 13, remove the overstrike over "percent of"
- Page 1 ,line 14, remove the overstrike over "gross proceeds" and insert immediately thereafter "from all other games for a licensed organization with gross proceeds not exceeding one million five hundred thousand dollars"
- Page 1, line 14, remove the overstrike over the overstruck period
- Page 1, line 15, after "fifteen" insert:
  - "c. Fifteen"
- Page 1, line 15, remove the overstrike over "thousand"
- Page 1, line 16, remove the overstrike over line 16
- Page 1, line 17, remove the overstrike over "one million five hundred thousand dollars" and insert immediately thereafter "from all other games for a licensed organization with gross proceeds exceeding one million five hundred thousand dollars"
- Page 1, line 17, remove the overstrike over the overstruck period

Renumber accordingly